v.

N2

//)‘;—1

\

)

<

\\W////111/11)

ApxaHrenbck (8182)63-90-72  Mxesck (3412)26-03-58 MarnuToropck (3519)55-03-13 Mepmb (342)205-81-47 CypryT (3462)77-98-35
ActaHa (7172)727-132 WUpkyTck (395)279-98-46 MockBa (495)268-04-70 PoctoB-Ha-[loHy (863)308-18-15 Taepb (4822)63-31-35
AcTpaxaHb (8512)99-46-04 KasaHb (843)206-01-48 MypmaHck (8152)59-64-93 PsazaHb (4912)46-61-64 Tomck (3822)98-41-53
BapHayn (3852)73-04-60 Kanununrpap (4012)72-03-81 HabepexHble YenHbl (8552)20-53-41 Camapa (846)206-03-16 Tyna (4872)74-02-29
Benropop (4722)40-23-64 Kanyra (4842)92-23-67 HwxHuin Hosropop (831)429-08-12  CankT-lNeTepbypr (812)309-46-40 TiomeHb (3452)66-21-18
BpsHck (4832)59-03-52 KemepoBo (3842)65-04-62 HoBokysHeuk (3843)20-46-81 Capartos (845)249-38-78 YrnbsiHOBCK (8422)24-23-59
BnapusocTtok (423)249-28-31 Kupos (8332)68-02-04 HoBocubupck (383)227-86-73 Ceactononb (8692)22-31-93 Ydba (347)229-48-12
Bonrorpap (844)278-03-48 KpacHopap (861)203-40-90  Owmck (3812)21-46-40 Cumdpeponons (3652)67-13-56 Xabaposck (4212)92-98-04
Bonorpa (8172)26-41-59 KpacHosipck (391)204-63-61  Open (4862)44-53-42 CmoneHck (4812)29-41-54 YenabuHck (351)202-03-61
BopoHex (473)204-51-73 Kypck (4712)77-13-04 OpeHbypr (3532)37-68-04 Coun (862)225-72-31 Yepenosel, (8202)49-02-64
EkaTepuHbypr (343)384-55-89 Jluneuk (4742)52-20-81 MeHsa (8412)22-31-16 Craspononsb (8652)20-65-13 Apocnaenb (4852)69-52-93
MBaHoBo (4932)77-34-06 Kuprusus (996)312-96-26-47 KasaxctaH (772)734-952-31 TamxvkucTaH (992)427-82-92-69

EnnHbi agpec ansa Bcex permoHoB: bda@nt-rt.ru || www.bodysolid.nt-rt.ru

CCO-150.1 OWNER'S MANUAL




CCO-150 ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

HARDWARE ILLUSTRATION

| W—

(A1)HEX BOLT 1/2"X2 1/4"L PARTIAL THREAD QTY.4

(A2)HEX BOLT 1/2"X3 1/4"L PARTIAL THREAD QTY.8

(A3)HEX BOLT 1/2"X6 1/2"L PARTIAL THREAD QTY.2

Nann|

(A4)HEX BOLT 3/8"X1 3/4"L PARTIAL THREAD QTY.8

NERN|

(AS)HEX BOLT 3/8"X3"L PARTIAL THREAD QTY.2

(AB)ROUND HEAD SQUARE NECK BOLT 3/8"X2 3/4"L PARTIAL THREAD QTY.4

(A7)ROUND BOLT 3/8"X1 1/2"L PARTIAL THREAD QTY.2

CC0O150.1-112004




CCO-150 ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

HARDWARE ILLUSTRATION

O O

-/ -/

(A8)10LB PIN(8250-019) QTY.1

CC0O150.1-112004




CCO-150 ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

HARDWARE ILLUSTRATION

©

(B1)NYLON LOCK NUT 1/2" QTY.14

O | ©

(B2)LOCK NUT 1/2" QTY.2 (C5)3/8" SPRING WASHER QTY.2

(B3)NYLON LOCK NUT 3/8" QTY.14

| ©

(C4)3/8"(1.D.)FLAT WASHER @27 QTY.24

(C1)1/2"(1.D.)FLAT WASHER @25 QTY.4

(C2)1/2"(1.D.)FLAT WASHER @34 QTY.24

©

(C3)1/2" SPRING WASHER QTY.2

CC0O150.1-112004



CCO-150 ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

HARDWARE ILLUSTRATION

D1. 2"X2" END CAP(9211-006)-------nnnnnnmmmmmmmmmmnmmmmmm e [4PCS]
D2. 2"X2"(2.5t)FOOT CAP(9211-025)-------nnnnnmmmmmmmmmmemmmmmmmmmmmmmna [8PCS]
D3. 60x50 NYLON BUSHING(9211-033)--------nnnnrsreemmmmmmmmmmmmmmmna [4PCS]
D4. @3/4" SHAFT COLLAR(9211-046)-------nnnnnnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmce [4PCS]
D5. @2 1/2" RUBBER DOUNT(9310-010)-----------nnnnmmmmmmeeeeeemccae [4PCS]
D6. @2 1/2" RUBBER DOUNT(9310-011) -------nnnnnmmmmmmmemmmmmmmmmaas [4PCS]
D7. 130mm PULL UTENSIL(8290-006)-------==-===zzzeemmmmmmmmmmmmmmna [2PCS]
D8. @8mm SPRING SNAP LINK(8810-001)---------=-nnnmmmmmmmmmmmmmme [2PCS]
D9. 7330mMM STEEL CABLE--------nnnnmmmmmmmmmmmmmm e [2PCS]
D10. WEIGHT SELECTOR BAR(8210-052)---------===nnnmmmmmmmmmmmmmna [2PCS]
D11. @110 PULLEY/(9213-002C)--===-mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmeeeeeemmmmmmma [BPCS]
D12. @114 PULLEY(9213-010B)----------mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmemeeeeeeaeees [4PCS]
D13. 109 PULLEY(9213-022A)---------mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmeeeeeeeenees [2PCS]

D1 D2 % D3 D4

Q.
@ 'MV =
D5 D6 D8

D9

D10
/ o b1 13

CCO0150.1-112004




CCO-150 ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

HARDWARE ILLUSTRATION
D14. TOP PLATE(8400-009)------nnnmsrmmmmermmmmeemmmmeemmmmeemmmeee [2PCS]

D14

CC0150.1-112004 Page 3




CCO-150 ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

PARTS ILLUSTRATION SHEET

A[1PCS]

B1[1PCS] C1[1PCS]

F[LPCS]

H[1PCS]

=
| o

CCO0150.1-112004 Page 4




CCO-150 ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

PARTS ILLUSTRATION SHEET

[LPCS]

J[4PCS]

CCO0150.1-112004 Page 5




CCO-150ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
ASSEMBLY STEP 1

JA- { P
CC0150.1-112004 30Dy age 6



CCO-150 ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

ASSEMBLY STEP 2

CC0150.1-112004 Page 7




CC0150.1-112004

ASSEMBLY STEP 3

&

CCO-150 ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

D11




CCO-150ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

ASSEMBLY STEP 4

SETP 3

SETP 3

*:Before the assembling of the weight stacks:
Finish (step 3) and adjust the distance between
the two bases to 2640mm(104in)

1- . P 9
CC0150.1-112004 30Dy age



CCO-150 ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

ASSEMBLY STEP 5

Jx2

P

2X%2
a

\
\

N _ O
H
H
)

C3

D10

DETECT A

CC0150.1-112004 Page 10




CCO-150 ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

ASSEMBLY STEP 6

B1x2

weight stack

weight stack

){SOLID

Page 11

CCO0150.1-112004



CCO-150 ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Wire Rope illustration

3y °l 41

D9
ApxaHrenbck (8182)63-90-72  Uxesck (3412)26-03-58
AcTtana (7172)727-132 WUpkyTck (395)279-98-46
AcTtpaxaHb (8512)99-46-04 KasaHb (843)206-01-48
BapHayn (3852)73-04-60 Kanununrpap (4012)72-03-81
Benropop (4722)40-23-64 Kanyra (4842)92-23-67
BpsHck (4832)59-03-52 KemepoBo (3842)65-04-62

BnagmsocTok (423)249-28-31 Kupos (8332)68-02-04
Bonrorpap (844)278-03-48 KpacHogap (861)203-40-90

Bonorpa (8172)26-41-59 KpacHosipck (391)204-63-61
BopoHex (473)204-51-73 Kypck (4712)77-13-04
EkatepuHbypr (343)384-55-89 Iuneuk (4742)52-20-81
MBaHoBo (4932)77-34-06 Kuprusus (996)312-96-26-47

CCO0150.1-112004

D 11Y
9\ 1041ly9

o
NEED TO LOOSEH BOTH ALLEN HEAD BOLT
IN ORDER TO REMOVE SHAFT
MarnuToropck (3519)55-03-13 Mepwmb (342)205-81-47 CypryT (3462)77-98-35

Mocksa (495)268-04-70
Mypmahck (8152)59-64-93

PocToB-Ha-[JoHy (863)308-18-15 Teepb (4822)63-31-35
PsasaHb (4912)46-61-64 Tomck (3822)98-41-53

HabepexHble YernHbl (8552)20-53-41 Camapa (846)206-03-16 Tyna (4872)74-02-29
HwxHuin Horopop (831)429-08-12  CaHkt-MNeTtepbypr (812)309-46-40 TiomeHb (3452)66-21-18

HoBoky3Heuk (3843)20-46-81
Hosocunbupck (383)227-86-73
Owmck (3812)21-46-40

Open (4862)44-53-42
OpeHbypr (3532)37-68-04
MeHsa (8412)22-31-16
KasaxcTaH (772)734-952-31

Capatos (845)249-38-78 YnbsiHoBCK (8422)24-23-59
Cesactononsb (8692)22-31-93 Yba (347)229-48-12
Cumdpeponons (3652)67-13-56 XabapoBck (4212)92-98-04

CwmorneHck (4812)29-41-54 YensbuHck (351)202-03-61
Coum (862)225-72-31 Yepenosel (8202)49-02-64
Craspononb (8652)20-65-13 Apocnasnb (4852)69-52-93

TapxukuctaH (992)427-82-92-69

EnvHbin agpec ansa Bcex permoHoB: bda@nt-rt.ru || www.bodysolid.nt-rt.ru

Page 12




